## South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue

## Barnsley District - Public Register of Notices Served – April 2019 to March 2021

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the <u>Regulatory Reform (Fire</u> <u>Safety) Order 2005</u>.

Date on which notice served:	16.09.2020
Name of Organisation:	Chico's, 21 King Street, Hoyland, Barnsley, S74 9JU.
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	An unsatisfactory means of escape from the first floor An absence of a means of giving warning in case of fire
Reference No:	PN.NA.676
Date Withdrawn	

r	
Date on which notice served:	18.11.19
Name of Organisation:	H B Furniture Clearance, 34 Shambles Street, Barnsley, S70 2SH.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1)
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	Article 10
	Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in
	accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	<u>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2)</u>
	The firefighting equipment is inadequate
	<u>Article 14 (1)</u>
	The escape routes were obstructed
	<u>Article 14 (2) (a)</u>
	The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.

	Article 14 (2) (h)
	The escape routes were not adequately lit
	<u>Article 21 (2) (a)</u>
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises
Reference No:	PN.NA.653
Date of compliance of notice:	05.08.2020

Date on which notice served:	30.10.19
Name of Organisation:	Wembley Works, Hemingfield Road, Wombwell, Barnsley, S73 0LY.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<u>Article 8 (1) (a)</u>
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.
	<u>Article 9 (1)</u>
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	Article 10
	Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
	<u>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2)</u>
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	<u>Article 14 (1)</u>
	The escape routes were obstructed
	<u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u>
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
	<u>Article 14 (2) (f)</u>
	Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside

	Article 14 (2) (g)
	The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage
	<u>Article 14 (2) (h)</u>
	The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits
	<u>Article 15 (1) (a)</u>
	Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place
	<u>Article 17 (1)</u>
	The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained
	<u>Article 17 (1)</u>
	The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained
	<u>Article 17 (1)</u>
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
	<u>Article 21 (1) (a)</u>
	Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
Reference No:	EN.NA.650
Date of compliance of notice:	16.03.2020

Date on which notice served:	24.10.19
Name of Organisation:	Chico's, 21 King Street, Hoyland, Barnsley, S74 9JU.
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	An unsatisfactory means of escape from the first floor An absence of a means of giving warning in case of fire
Reference No:	PN.NA.649
Date Withdrawn	11.09.2020

Date on which notice served:	24.09.19
Name of Organisation:	Pasha Restaurant, 41 Market Street, Barnsley, S70 1SN.
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	There are unsatisfactory means of escape from the first and second floors due to:- inadequate passive fire safety measures, and inadequate means of detection and warning in the event of fire.
Reference No:	PN.NA.645
Date of compliance of notice:	